FEES STRUCTURE FOR MBA PROGRAMME

(With effect from 2009 – 2010)

PARTICULARS	AMOUNT (Rs.)
INSTITUTE FEES	
A. ONE TIME FEES	
Admission fee	200.00
Grade Card	150.00
Medical Exam fee	100.00
Alumini Membership	500.00
Institute Deposit (Refundable)	3,000.00
Library Deposit (Refundable)	500.00
Total A	4,450.00
B. SEMESTER FEES	
Tuition fees (per Semester)	*15,000.00
Computer & Library Fee (per Semester)	2,000.00
Examination fee	350.00
Registration –Enrolment fee	200.00
Association and Cultural fee	500.00
Students Aid fee	200.00
Sports Center	100.00
Medical Insurance fee	200.00
Total B	18,550.00
TOTAL (A+B)	23,000.00
HOSTEL FEES &MESS CHARGES PER SEMESTER	
C. ONE TIME FEES	
Hostel Admission fee	200.00
Hostel Deposit (Refundable)	2,000.00
Total C	2,200.00
D. SEMESTER FEES	
Establishment charges	3,000.00
Mess Advance (Dining Charges)	8,000.00
Room Rent / Electricity Charges	1,800.00
Total D	12,800.00
TOTAL (C+D)	15,000.00
Overall total (A+B+C+D)	38,000.00

^{*}Tuition fee exempted for SC/ST Students Total Institute fee for SC/ST Rs.8,000/

Note: If the Institute makes any change in the fee structure at the time of admission, then the candidate should be ready for the same.